



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
NOTRE DAME AVENUE
HMA RESURFACING
AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

DATE: 1/20/2026
TIME: 1:00 PM

Prepared by Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID
1	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation	\$ 879,685.00
2	Al's Asphalt Paving Co	\$ 940,128.25 *
3	Best Asphalt, Inc	\$ 942,514.50 *
4	Asphalt Specialists LLC	\$ 992,088.00
5	Florence Cement Company	\$ 997,422.00

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 NOTRE DAME AVENUE
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Al's Asphalt Paving Co
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Best Asphalt, Inc
 6334 N Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		Al's Asphalt Paving Co		Best Asphalt, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$27,000.00	1	LS	27,000.00	27,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	13	Ea	500.00	6,500.00	500.00	6,500.00	525.00	6,825.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	149	Ft	40.00	5,960.00	20.00	2,980.00	40.00	5,960.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	25.00	625.00	9.00	225.00	10.00	250.00
7.	Curb, Rem	4,150	Ft	9.00	37,350.00	11.00	45,650.00	16.00	66,400.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	325	Syd	25.00	8,125.00	12.00	3,900.00	7.00	2,275.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	200	Syd	25.00	5,000.00	14.00	2,800.00	7.50	1,500.00
10.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	200.00	2,000.00	50.00	500.00	165.00	1,650.00
11.	_Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	35	Sft	60.00	2,100.00	92.00	3,220.00	20.00	700.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	80.00	4,000.00	83.00	4,150.00	95.00	4,750.00
13.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	21	Ea	100.00	2,100.00	110.00	2,310.00	135.00	2,835.00
14.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
15.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,850	Syd	27.00	49,950.00	29.00	53,650.00	20.00	37,000.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	40.00	10,000.00	30.00	7,500.00	50.00	12,500.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	232	Ft	160.00	37,120.00	185.00	42,920.00	165.00	38,280.00
18.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
19.	_Storm Sewer Repr, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	44	Ft	250.00	11,000.00	185.00	8,140.00	245.00	10,780.00
20.	_Storm Sewer Repr, SDR 26 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	49	Ft	250.00	12,250.00	195.00	9,555.00	235.00	11,515.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	35	Ea	600.00	21,000.00	525.00	18,375.00	610.00	21,350.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	600.00	8,400.00	1,250.00	17,500.00	500.00	7,000.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 NOTRE DAME AVENUE
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Al's Asphalt Paving Co
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Best Asphalt, Inc
 6334 N Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		Al's Asphalt Paving Co		Best Asphalt, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	3	Ea	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,750.00	8,250.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	10	Ea	3,700.00	37,000.00	4,000.00	40,000.00	3,500.00	35,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	200.00	3,000.00	100.00	1,500.00	165.00	2,475.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	4	Ea	1,500.00	6,000.00	900.00	3,600.00	1,350.00	5,400.00
27.	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	11	Ea	1,200.00	13,200.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
28.	_Catch Basin Cover, Grosse Pointe	15	Ea	1,200.00	18,000.00	700.00	10,500.00	1,200.00	18,000.00
29.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	6	Ea	1,200.00	7,200.00	700.00	4,200.00	1,150.00	6,900.00
30.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	13	Ea	1,200.00	15,600.00	800.00	10,400.00	1,100.00	14,300.00
31.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	9	Ea	2,800.00	25,200.00	3,400.00	30,600.00	2,500.00	22,500.00
32.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
33.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	4,350	Syd	5.00	21,750.00	4.25	18,487.50	9.00	39,150.00
34.	HMA Surface, Rem	46	Syd	25.00	1,150.00	30.00	1,380.00	50.00	2,300.00
35.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	3,000	Ft	2.00	6,000.00	2.50	7,500.00	12.00	36,000.00
36.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,000	Ft	6.00	6,000.00	8.00	8,000.00	26.00	26,000.00
37.	Hand Patching	50	Ton	220.00	11,000.00	210.00	10,500.00	400.00	20,000.00
38.	HMA, 4EML	560	Ton	117.00	65,520.00	130.00	72,800.00	135.00	75,600.00
39.	HMA, 5EML	425	Ton	125.00	53,125.00	130.00	55,250.00	148.00	62,900.00
40.	_HMA Pavt Repr	640	Syd	80.00	51,200.00	40.00	25,600.00	35.00	22,400.00
41.	_HMA Pavt Repr, Rem	1,525	Syd	43.00	65,575.00	40.00	61,000.00	20.00	30,500.00
42.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	30	Ea	7.00	210.00	7.00	210.00	22.00	660.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	325	Syd	74.00	24,050.00	74.00	24,050.00	75.00	24,375.00
44.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	45	Syd	70.00	3,150.00	70.00	3,150.00	55.00	2,475.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 NOTRE DAME AVENUE
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation
 11797 29 Mile Road
 Washington, MI 48095

Al's Asphalt Paving Co
 25500 Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Best Asphalt, Inc
 6334 N Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corporation		Al's Asphalt Paving Co		Best Asphalt, Inc	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Def F4	4,150	Ft	25.00	103,750.00	40.00	166,000.00	28.50	118,275.00
46.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	25.00	400.00	40.00	640.00	50.00	800.00
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,350	Sft	6.00	8,100.00	6.00	8,100.00	6.60	8,910.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	7.00	2,275.00	7.00	2,275.00	7.70	2,502.50
49.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	240	Sft	11.00	2,640.00	11.00	2,640.00	11.00	2,640.00
50.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	12	Ft	150.00	1,800.00	150.00	1,800.00	135.00	1,620.00
51.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	125	Sft	13.00	1,625.00	13.00	1,625.00	13.00	1,625.00
52.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	244	Ft	5.00	1,220.00	5.00	1,220.00	5.00	1,220.00
53.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	64	Ft	15.00	960.00	18.00	1,152.00	12.00	768.00
54.	Sodding	1,500	Syd	9.00	13,500.00	9.00	13,500.00	10.00	15,000.00
55.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,500	Syd	7.00	10,500.00	8.00	12,000.00	6.00	9,000.00
56.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	20.00	2,000.00	27.00	2,700.00	350.00	35,000.00
57.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	385.00	1,925.00
58.	_Irrigation Pipe	225	Ft	9.00	2,025.00	3.75	843.75	14.00	3,150.00
59.	_Sprinkler Head	12	Ea	90.00	1,080.00	90.00	1,080.00	27.00	324.00
60.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	800.00	800.00	550.00	550.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	879,685.00	\$	940,128.25 *	\$	942,514.50 *

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 NOTRE DAME AVENUE
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	925.00	925.00
2.	_Maintaining Traffic, Signage and Barricades	1	LS	9,000.00	9,000.00	57,200.00	57,200.00
3.	Mobilization, Max \$27,000.00	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Rem	13	Ea	850.00	11,050.00	700.00	9,100.00
5.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	149	Ft	64.00	9,536.00	53.00	7,897.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	25	Ft	19.00	475.00	11.50	287.50
7.	Curb, Rem	4,150	Ft	9.00	37,350.00	11.50	47,725.00
8.	Pavt, Rem	325	Syd	55.00	17,875.00	62.00	20,150.00
9.	Sidewalk, Rem	200	Syd	30.00	6,000.00	40.00	8,000.00
10.	Exploratory Investigation, Vertical	10	Ft	74.00	740.00	325.00	3,250.00
11.	_Install Salvaged Brick Pavers	35	Sft	75.00	2,625.00	140.00	4,900.00
12.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Modified	50	Cyd	90.00	4,500.00	100.00	5,000.00
13.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	21	Ea	150.00	3,150.00	130.00	2,730.00
14.	Project Cleanup	1	LS	24,500.00	24,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
15.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	1,850	Syd	32.00	59,200.00	29.00	53,650.00
16.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	1.18	295.00	35.00	8,750.00
17.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	232	Ft	146.00	33,872.00	140.00	32,480.00
18.	Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	500.00	500.00	910.00	910.00
19.	_Storm Sewer Repr, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	44	Ft	146.00	6,424.00	175.00	7,700.00
20.	_Storm Sewer Repr, SDR 26 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	49	Ft	155.00	7,595.00	172.00	8,428.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	35	Ea	880.00	30,800.00	852.00	29,820.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	500.00	7,000.00	900.00	12,600.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 NOTRE DAME AVENUE
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
23.	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	1,600.00	4,800.00
24.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	10	Ea	4,500.00	45,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00
25.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	15	Ft	110.00	1,650.00	250.00	3,750.00
26.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	4	Ea	500.00	2,000.00	875.00	3,500.00
27.	Dr Structure, Temp Lowering	11	Ea	700.00	7,700.00	1,000.00	11,000.00
28.	_Catch Basin Cover, Grosse Pointe	15	Ea	900.00	13,500.00	652.00	9,780.00
29.	_Sanitary Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	6	Ea	800.00	4,800.00	640.00	3,840.00
30.	_Storm Manhole Cover, Grosse Pointe	13	Ea	700.00	9,100.00	590.00	7,670.00
31.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	9	Ea	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,300.00	20,700.00
32.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
33.	Cold Milling HMA Surface	4,350	Syd	8.36	36,366.00	8.30	36,105.00
34.	HMA Surface, Rem	46	Syd	140.00	6,440.00	90.00	4,140.00
35.	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	3,000	Ft	2.50	7,500.00	1.00	3,000.00
36.	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7	1,000	Ft	14.00	14,000.00	11.00	11,000.00
37.	Hand Patching	50	Ton	250.00	12,500.00	1.00	50.00
38.	HMA, 4EML	560	Ton	135.00	75,600.00	160.00	89,600.00
39.	HMA, 5EML	425	Ton	145.00	61,625.00	155.00	65,875.00
40.	_HMA Pavt Repr	640	Syd	100.00	64,000.00	105.00	67,200.00
41.	_HMA Pavt Repr, Rem	1,525	Syd	30.00	45,750.00	30.00	45,750.00
42.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	30	Ea	8.00	240.00	20.00	600.00
43.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	325	Syd	86.00	27,950.00	68.00	22,100.00
44.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	45	Syd	82.00	3,690.00	50.00	2,250.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF GROSSE POINTE
 NOTRE DAME AVENUE
 HMA RESURFACING
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0155-0283

Asphalt Specialists LLC
 1780 E. Highwood
 Pontiac, MI 48340

Florence Cement Company
 51515 Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Asphalt Specialists LLC		Florence Cement Company	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
45.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	4,150	Ft	28.00	116,200.00	37.00	153,550.00
46.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	28.00	448.00	45.00	720.00
47.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,350	Sft	7.00	9,450.00	6.00	8,100.00
48.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	325	Sft	8.00	2,600.00	7.00	2,275.00
49.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	240	Sft	12.00	2,880.00	10.00	2,400.00
50.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	12	Ft	170.00	2,040.00	125.00	1,500.00
51.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	125	Sft	14.00	1,750.00	12.00	1,500.00
52.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk	244	Ft	6.00	1,464.00	5.00	1,220.00
53.	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar	64	Ft	17.00	1,088.00	15.00	960.00
54.	Sodding	1,500	Syd	27.00	40,500.00	8.00	12,000.00
55.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,500	Syd	6.50	9,750.00	5.00	7,500.00
56.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	100	Unit	225.00	22,500.00	40.00	4,000.00
57.	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	700.00	3,500.00	800.00	4,000.00
58.	_Irrigation Pipe	225	Ft	4.00	900.00	2.82	634.50
59.	_Sprinkler Head	12	Ea	110.00	1,320.00	75.00	900.00
60.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 2	1	Ea	700.00	700.00	950.00	950.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	992,088.00	\$	997,422.00

*** CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**